

Base Line Item Detail					IEW Construction Group Inc.		Joseph DeFino Trucking Co., Inc.dba DeFino Contracting Company	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
0001	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$21,577.05	\$21,577.05	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
0002	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$85,071.45	\$85,071.45	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
0003	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
0004	1HFP0B	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0005	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$72,793.75	\$72,793.75	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
0006	2H40TEC	30	Each	Inlet Filters	\$288.83	\$8,664.90	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
0007	2J01DES	1	L.S.	Demolition of Existing Structures	\$14,045.67	\$14,045.67	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
0008	3A06ABC	90	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	\$48.00	\$4,320.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
0009	3A08ABC	60	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	\$64.32	\$3,859.20	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
0010	3B21SUP	2	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 25H 64 Base Course	\$1,625.77	\$3,251.54	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
0011	3B25SUP	10	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course	\$736.46	\$7,364.60	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
0012	3B26TAC	8	GAL	Tack Coat	\$11.16	\$89.28	\$0.01	\$0.08
0013	3D00001	58	S.Y.	Concrete Base Course, 8" Thick	\$132.92	\$7,709.36	\$200.00	\$11,600.00
0014	5F00004	184	L.F.	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$67.02	\$12,331.68	\$100.00	\$18,400.00
0015	5F01VCA	20	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$36.61	\$732.20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
0016	5F01VCB	282	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type B	\$37.74	\$10,642.68	\$100.00	\$28,200.00
0017	5F15DCC	238	L.F.	Drop Curb	\$45.96	\$10,938.48	\$82.50	\$19,635.00
0018	5F20CWS	82	Each	Concrete Wheel Stops	\$167.35	\$13,722.70	\$100.00	\$8,200.00
0019	5I01SNP	293	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$33.47	\$9,806.71	\$40.00	\$11,720.00
0020	5I05SPP	1045	L.F.	U-channel Post	\$27.89	\$29,145.05	\$10.00	\$10,450.00
0021	5I11REM	86	Each	Remove Signs	\$102.58	\$8,821.88	\$75.00	\$6,450.00
0022	5N00003	50	S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	\$169.00	\$8,450.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
0023	5N04ACS	40	S.Y.	Asphalt Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$195.26	\$7,810.40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
0024	5N04PCS	329	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$88.06	\$28,971.74	\$200.00	\$65,800.00
0025	5P10TMP	300	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$5.58	\$1,674.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00
0026	5P12REM	15975	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Hydromilling	\$1.78	\$28,435.50	\$2.75	\$43,931.25
0027	5P20LLS	9548	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin	\$3.24	\$30,935.52	\$1.10	\$10,502.80
0028	5P31LLM	3044	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long Life, Thermoplastic	\$5.52	\$16,802.88	\$2.00	\$6,088.00
0029	5P32LLM	3098	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long Life, Epoxy Resin	\$7.42	\$22,987.16	\$11.00	\$34,078.00
0030	5Q01FAL	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type A	\$49,138.69	\$49,138.69	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0031	5Q02MFA	7	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type A	\$3,848.58	\$26,940.06	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
0032	5Z00027	2	Each	Bollards	\$1,232.57	\$2,465.14	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
0033	6A00022	850	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Power Cable	\$8.92	\$7,582.00	\$9.00	\$7,650.00
0034	6A00024	50	L.F.	2" Rigid Non-Metallic Conduit, PVC - Schedule 40	\$39.04	\$1,952.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
0035	6A00090	15	L.F.	3" PVC Coated Galvanized Conduit, Exposed	\$83.66	\$1,254.90	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
0036	6A02MLC	570	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$8.37	\$4,770.90	\$8.50	\$4,845.00
0037	6A02SVC	90	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Service Cable (600v)	\$8.37	\$753.30	\$8.50	\$765.00

Base Line Item Detail					IEW Construction Group Inc.		Joseph DeFino Trucking Co., Inc.dba DeFino Contracting Company		
0038	6A03RNC	500	L.F.	3" Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 40)	\$23.43	\$11,715.00	\$22.00		\$11,000.00
0039	6A06GPC	90	L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Power Cable	\$5.58	\$502.20	\$6.00		\$540.00
0040	6A08GWR	505	L.F.	#8 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$3.35	\$1,691.75	\$4.00		\$2,020.00
0041	6A10FLC	1	Each	Concrete Foundation For Load Center	\$3,904.35	\$3,904.35	\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00
0042	6A10FMC	1	Each	Concrete Foundation For Meter Cabinet	\$2,231.06	\$2,231.06	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00
0043	6A13RNC	75	L.F.	3" Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 80)	\$76.97	\$5,772.75	\$72.00		\$5,400.00
0044	6A24JBC	3	Each	Junction Box, Type C	\$4,947.37	\$14,842.11	\$5,000.00		\$15,000.00
0045	6B00029	1	Each	Load Center Cabinet, Type G, Voltage 120/240V	\$19,521.76	\$19,521.76	\$19,000.00		\$19,000.00
0046	6B00030	1	Each	Meter Cabinet, Type G, Voltage 120/240V	\$5,019.88	\$5,019.88	\$8,000.00		\$8,000.00
0047	7C03TOP	200	S.Y.	Topsoil, 36" Thick	\$44.91	\$8,982.00	\$50.00		\$10,000.00
0048	7D01SED	200	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$1.92	\$384.00	\$3.00		\$600.00
0049	7N00014	2	Each	Picnic Table	\$2,000.89	\$4,001.78	\$2,104.96		\$4,209.92
0050	8A30MPT	4	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$2,051.65	\$8,206.60	\$10,000.00		\$40,000.00
0051	8C21MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$9,996.62	\$9,996.62	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
0052	8C22MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 2	\$13,690.91	\$13,690.91	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
0053	8C23MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 3	\$17,701.46	\$17,701.46	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
0054	8C24MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 4	\$22,825.11	\$22,825.11	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
0055	8C25MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 5	\$14,693.55	\$14,693.55	\$30,000.00		\$30,000.00
				Base Total		\$736,495.27			\$801,835.05